TRUST DEED VOL 77 Page 1008 Loan #03-41221 M/T 3453 30:595 19 77 , between

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 3rd day of June 19 77 WILLIAM E. DE BUDGE AND JANIS MARIE DE BUDGE, Husband and Wife , as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 1 in Block 14 of HOT SPRINGS to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO that portion of vacated Upham Street which inurred thereto.

## which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or regener will all and singular me appurchances, recentances, nereuraments, rems, rawes, proms, when rights, easement, or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others any as may be evidenced by a secure of the secu

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, free and clear of all encumbrants and the said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto gainst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against ead property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-edence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction percentry to keep said premises within aix months from the date or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair avenent on promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement on promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay. The costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect and property at all oosts incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect and property at all to construction is allow an ending or improvements and property fact; not to remove or destroyed and pay. The owner have and construction on said premises continuously insured against loss now or hereafter erected upon asid premises continuously insured against loss of a said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements no waste of asid premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements of a sum not less in the enginal pilico jainsure as accounds the bare of obligation in a sum not less that deed, in a company or companies accouncies to the beeneficiary of the or such other hand as as the beneficiary may from time to o thing the hereafter erected is payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may for ble to the beene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in 'is own all policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in 'is own all policy of the principal place of business of policy of insurance. If ifteen days prince to not as othe contered, the beneficiary may in 'is ow

which the non-contentions by the granter during the tain term of the poincy that obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in a recess of 80% and or the baser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the han was of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the han was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the han was principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereiv on the date instained on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with interest on said amounts at a sate reouts minus 3/4 of 1/6. If such rate is less than the fact a still and sate as a star could said up the tail of the tay shall pay to the grantor 4%, the rate of Interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the autorized to be paid to the account and shall be align quarterly to the grantor of the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the exerce account the amount of the interest che.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taves, assessments and other charges level or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes ments are to be made through the beneficiary as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed explicit static property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve arcount, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor acrees in to event to hold the heneficiary for a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of the Indedtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the peneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-hereficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable. In the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in the successary or advisable. property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the frust-e incurred in connection with or the other costs and expenses of the frust-e incurred in connection with or the other costs and expenses of the frust-e incurred in connection with or the other costs and expenses of the frust-e incurred in connection with or the other costs and expenses of the beneficiary or trustees and to pay all ty hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustees in at costs and casts and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a costs and expenses or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-therary of the deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to comunence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-the right to comunence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with its or event its or elects, to require that all of any portion of the money's such taking and, if its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's and payall reasonable costs, expenses and sail be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and actorney's frame applied upon the indebtedness security; and the grantor agrees, balance applied upon the indebtedness accurate thereby; and the grantor agrees, but is own expense, to take such actions and exceute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the b 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the b ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for ficiary, payment of the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any subording any easement or creating and the ded or the lien or charge hereof; (d) record or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) record without warranty, all or any the "person or persons legally entitled thereof the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof the truthfulness thereof. Truster's fees for any of the services in this parage shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-terity affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Unit perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Unit perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Unit here performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to con-the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to be become due and payulic. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the here ficiary may at any the without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any the without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any the without notice, either is person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any the by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereing secured, eater upon and take possession of the same profits, including those past due and unpaid, and spily the same, less coats and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-alle attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

0

..... - :: :: :: : : : : :

## 10382

(SEAL)

ards fo

writing of any and furnish ben neficiary to, such perso

default by the formance of any ured hereby im-notice of default all cause to be election to sell. Time is of th beneficiary f by delivery f rust property delivery of d tr tr or record. Upo isry shall dependent very ( Ith th nd documents evid shall fix the time by law. and place of sale

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the c the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other pe leged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust d by obligations secured thereby (including costs aroutee's and attorne afforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorne exceeding \$5.00 each) other than such parton of the principal a then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the defa

bt then be due nam no deraunt occurrent and thereby cure the derawite 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law follow is recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of said, reater shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said must f saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may f saie, either as a whole or in the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of mine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of nited States, payable at the time of, saie. Trustee may postpone saie of a nited States, payable at the time of, saie. Trustee may postpone saie of a nited state, payable at the time of, saie. Trustee may postpone saie of a nited states, payable at the time of said property by public announcement at such time and place alle and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public alle and from time to time thereafter may postpone at the sale by public alle and from time to the said place.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided is shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follow inspin the proceeds of the trustee's sale as the trust part of the sale including the compensation of the trust deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded ilens subsequ deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded ilens subsequ ists of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests applies of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. by to

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may time appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named her-successor trustee appoint functee, the latter shall be vested with a successor trustee appoint functee, the latter shall be vested with a successor trustee appoint on any trustee herein named or appointed fa such appointment and substitution shall be made by written insirt by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and record, which, when recorded in the office of the county cirk of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly ex ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trus to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary of party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the the

12. This deed applies to, inures to the berefit of, and binds at hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, succer assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, pledgre, of the note accured hereby, whether or not named as a by herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires the reline generic includes the femiline and/or neuter, and the singular nu cludes the plural. asora and including eneficiary the man-umber in-

Mill: & Diruho

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

		is Marie DeBudy (SEA
CALIFORNIA	X	13 Marie DeBudy (SEA
ATE OF OREGON )	•/	
unity of Klemeth	June	1977, before me, the undersigned.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of	ily appeared the within nam	aed
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>JAA</u> day of otary Public in and for said county and state, persona WILLIAM E. DE BUDGE AND JAN	IS MARIE DE BUD	GE, Husband and wile
me personally known to be the identical individual to they executed the same freely and voluntarily for th	e uses and purposes therein	expressed.
a set my h	and and anixed my nordinar	$\sim \sim$
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE BEELE		Calur
C PARER	Notary Public fo	T Gragon CAL FORLIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	My commission	expires:
EAL) COUNTY OF STORE OCTOBER 11, 1980 My Commission Express October 11, 1980	bil	
Loan No		STATE OF OREGON ( ss. County of Klamath )
		County of manada )
TRUST DEED		I certify that the within instrumen
	й. С	was received for record on the
		day of JUNE , 19 11
	(DON'T USE THIS	at 12:20 o'clock P M., and recorded
	SPACE; RESERVED	in book M77 on page 1038
Grantor	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-	Record of Mortgages of said County.
то	TIES WHERE USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of Count
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &		affixed.
LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary		
		W. D. MILNE County Clerk
Atter Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Stranta Charge		
FINDI ILDUNIN CI XLIGATO CITA		By flage / Juazie
540 Main Dl. Stanta		/ _ Deputy
Klamath Falls, Oregon		REE S 6.00

## REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong.....

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed or re been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or such to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said at deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the repursuant to stain trust deed) and

19.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

DATED: